How would you vote if there was a general election tomorrow, or would you not vote?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.
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It is very likely that taxes in the UK are going to have to go up. This is partly because of the coronavirus crisis, but also because the population is getting older, meaning the NHS bill is going to go up. This poll aims to understand public attitudes towards different tax policies.
We would not expect taxes to go up immediately in the context of the coronavirus crisis; when thinking about the potential tax rises we are asking about, think about them being enacted over several years - in ‘normal times’, when the worst of the crisis is over.
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Raising income tax for everybody by 1p in the pound.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 278 304 14% 10% 7% | 6% 10% 14% 21% 17% 1% 14% 9% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Support 664 685 33% 30% 7% | 21% 30% 31% 43% 30% 38% 35% 31% 35% 34% 35% 31% 33% 33%
Neither 468 431 23% 27% 20% | 31% 25% 28% 13% 23% 23% 2% 29% 20% 21% 21% 26% 19% 25%
Oppose 289 280 14% 16% 12% | 18% 20% 13% 1% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Strongly Oppose 229 234 1% 12% 1% | 13% 13% 12% 9% 1% 7% 12% 16% 13% 1% 1% 12% 13% 1%
Don'tknow 80 7 % 5% 3% | 12% 3% 3% 3% % 6% 3% 2% 5% % 3% 5% 2% 5%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 278 304 14% 18% % 13% 1% 18% 5% 15% 16% 8% 18% 14% 12% 7% 14%
Support 664 685 3% 8% 0% 42% 36% 31% 25% 36% 6% 21% 7% 4% 7% 25% 34%
Neither 468 431 23% 7% 26%  20% 25% 2% 33% 2% 20% 33% 19% 25% 21% 27% 26%
Oppose 289 280 14% 12% 5% 13% 12% 16% 18% 13% 13% 19% 12% 14% 15% 16% 1%
Strongly Oppose 229 234 1% 1% 0% 9% 13% 1% 15% 10% 12% 12% 1% 9% 10% 10% 12%
Don'tknow 80 74 4% % 6% 3% % 1% 5% % 3% 7% % % 5% % %
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Raising income tax for everybody by 2p in the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that no-one earning under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.
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Gender
Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 504
1026 982 | 163 466
22% 27% | 15% 19%
34% 33% | 28% 31%
23% 17% | 30% 23%
10% 12% | 12% 14%
5% 8% | 6% 8%
5% % | 9% 4%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by 5p in the pound.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 486 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 495 516 25% 23% 27% | 13% 21% 27% 29% 30% 20% 29% 9% 2% 28% 2% 28% 2% 2%
Support 638 649 32% 33% 31% | 2% 32% 35% 30% 29% 32% 32% 37% 3% 30% 32% 32% 33% 31%
Neither 453 414 23% 23% 23% | 35% 25% 2% 17% 19% 2% 23% 28% 21% 20% 21% 2% 20% 2%
Oppose 236 240 12% 12% 12% | 12% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 9% 16% 13% 10% 15% 8% 16% 10%
Strongly Oppose 104 12 5% 5% 5% | 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% % % % 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% %
Don'tknow 82 7 % 5% % | 8% 3% 3% 5% % 6% 3% % % 5% % % 3% %
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 495 516 25% 26% 7% 20% 21% 30% 19% 23% 29% 19% 25% 28% 20% 25% 26%
Support 638 649 2% 30% % 41% 4% 29% 28% 3% 2% 28% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0%
Neither 453 a1 23% 20% 2% 16% 23% 18% 33% 21% 19% 33% 20% 2% 15% 17% 28%
Oppose 236 240 12% 15% 9% 1% 15% 15% 9% 14% 10% 9% 15% 8% 19% 12% 13%
Strongly Oppose 104 12 5% 7% % 5% 3% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% % 7% 6% %
Don'tknow 82 ” 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% % % 6% % % 5% 8% 1%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Raising income tax on earnings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.
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2008

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 988 504
1026 982 | 163 466
4% 3% | 20% 29%
34% 34% | 33% 3%
16% 16% | 25% 16%
6% 9% | 7% 12%
4% 2% | 6% 3%
6% 2% | 9% 6%

General Election 2019

Conservative ~ Labour »ral DemcScottish National Party
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self-employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.
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Total %
100%
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100%

Gender
Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 988 504
1026 982 | 163 466
25% 23% | 19% 21%
40% 37% | 36% 38%
19% 23% | 19% 24%
7% 8% | 9% 10%
2% % | 1% 3%
8% 5% | 16% 4%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-employed people earning more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support a7 512 23% 25% 2% | 17% 2% 2% 27% 22% 19% 27% 2% 27% 27% 2% 23% 26% 23%
Support 763 791 38% 39% 37% | 33% 39% 38% 40% 35% 5% 38% 37% 2% 36% 37% 39% 0% 37%
Neither 458 395 23% 22% 20% | 28% 23% 25% 18% 25% 20% 23% 26% 16% 19% 2% 2% 2% 23%
Oppose 132 120 7% 5% 8% | 6% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% % 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Strongly Oppose 74 ” 4% % a6 | 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% % 2% % % % % % %
Don'tknow 110 13 5% 6% 5% | 1% 3% 5% 6% % 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% % 3% 6%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted ~ Unweighted ~ Total% | Conservative ~Labour ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave 1 did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support an 512 23% 23% 9% 26% 25% 2% 16% 26% 2% 16% 22% 27% 2% 2% 30%
Support 763 791 38% 43% 6% 35% 5% 6% 4% 9% 40% 3% 3% 36% 2% 38% 39%
Neither 458 395 23% 19% 8% 2% 17% 2% 35% 21% 19% 36% 20% 21% 23% 20% 19%
Oppose 132 120 7% 7% 9% 1% 5% 9% 3% 7% 7% 5% % 8% 1% % %
Strongly Oppose 74 7 % % 3% 4% % % o 3% % % 3% % 5% 3% 6%
Don'tknow 110 13 5% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 8% % 6% 9% 5% % 6% 1% 2%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Increasing VAT by 1p in the pound.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.
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Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow
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255
1
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2008
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1
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Total %
100%
10%
27%
24%
21%
13%

Total %

100%

10%
27%
24%
21%
13%

Gender
Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 988 504
1026 982 | 163 466
7% 13% | 8% 8%
27% 27% | 28% 2%
25% 23% | 25% 25%
23% 19% | 19% 22%
12% 14% | 10% 13%
7% a% | 10% 5%

General Election 2019

Conservative ~ Labour »ral DemcScottish National Party

697 520 180 60

714 500 175 182
13% % 9% 1%
30% 0% 29% 24%
19% 2% 20% 28%
21% 19%  28% 19%
14% 2% 9% 16%
4% % 5% 3%
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Labour
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10%
31%
23%
18%
1%
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13%
27%

23%
13%

Vate Intention

Liberal Democrat
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Social grade.
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10%
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13%

Scottish National Party
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182
7%
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18%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Charging VAT on gambling stakes

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
2008

813
581
293
164
79
78

Weighted
2008
813

581
293

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 988 504
1026 982 | 163 466
39% 4% | 23% 23%
30% 27% | 30% 28%
15% 15% | 18% 19%
8% 9% | 17% 10%
% 5% | 4% 6%
5% 3% | 10% 4%

General Election 2019

Conservative ~ Labour »ral DemcScottish National Party

697 520 180 60

714 500 175 182
49% 35%  43% 42%
28% 3% 29% 29%
1% 6% 16% 18%
7% 1% 5% 5%
3% % 2% 2%
2% 5% 4% 4%

Other
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Idid not vote
an
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28%
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Ididnot vote
402
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28%

DEMOS X
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482
43%
31%
12%
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Vate Intention

Liberal Democrat
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175
6%

Social grade.

Scottish National Party
60
182
8%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Introduce VAT on private medical fees

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade.
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 486 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support a12 448 21% 17% 20% | 14% 16% 23% 25% 23% 14% 2% 17% 23% 2% 20% 2% 2% 20%
Support 548 556 27% 25% 29% | 20% 28% 26% 31% 29% 27% 30% 7% 31% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28%
Neither 486 434 2% 25% 23% | 29% 2% 2% 20% 21% 29% 2% 33% 15% 2% 23% 25% 23% 25%
Oppose 260 281 13% 14% 12% | 16% 16% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9% 15% 17% 13% 15% 1% 15% 12%
Strongly Oppose 172 165 9% 10% 7% | 1% 1% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Don'tknow 130 124 6% 9% 4% | 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% % 6% 5% 7%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 412 448 21% 2% 2% 17% 27% 23% 15% 20% 25% 1% 2% 21% 19% 21% 32%
Support 548 556 27% 31% 29%  28% 30% 25% 20% 29% 30% 20% 3% 29% 2% 25% %
Neither 486 434 2% 20% 5% 25% 15% 25% 31% 2% 20% 36% 19% 25% 28% 2% 7%
Oppose 260 281 13% 14% 1% 4% 13% 1% 13% 15% 1% 13% 15% 10% 14% 1% 1%
Strongly Oppose 172 165 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 1% 8% 8% 1% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Don'tknow 130 124 6% % &% 9% % 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 13% %
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Introduce VAT on private school fees

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
2008

639
605
397
187
89
89

Weighted
2008

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1 988 504
1026 982 | 163 466
29% 3% | 20% 26%
32% 28% | 24% 30%
20% 19% | 32% 21%
9% 10% | 13% 14%
4% 5% | 3% 7%
6% 3% | 7% 3%

General Election 2019

Conservative ~ Labour »ral DemcScottish National Party
697 520 180 60
714 500 175 182
3% 31%  28% 37%
4% 3% 30% 5%
17% 19% 2% 12%
8% 0% 10% 9%
5% 5% 4% 4%
2% % 7% 3%

Other
140

Idid not vote

an

31%

South

Remain

Midlands

186

Ididnot vote
402
25
25%

DEMOS X

London

Conservative

697
714

Scotland

482
5%
2%
14%

Labour

Vate Intention

Liberal Democrat

180
175
26%
2%
26%

Social grade.

Scottish National Party

60
182
31%
35%
18%
8%
1%
7%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Reducing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to the same level as those earning less than that.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 405 428 20% 16% 20% | 13% 18% 21% 2% 23% 16% 23% 12% 21% 2% 19% 2% 20% 20%
Support 576 588 29% 28% 29% | 31% 30% 29% 27% 27% 27% 28% 36% 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 28%
Neither 487 439 2% 2% 23% | 23% 2% 2% 23% 27% 25% 20% 20% 20% 21% 2% 2% 2% 25%
Oppose 253 262 13% 14% 1% | 7% 12% 1% 13% 10% 17% 10% 7% 13% 13% 14% 1% 15% 12%
Strongly Oppose 12 129 6% 5% 6% | 2% 7% 6% 5% % 6% 7% % 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Don'tknow 175 162 9% 1% 6% | 15% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 405 428 20% 2% 2% 19% 20% 29% 13% 21% 23% 13% 2% 2% 16% 23% 23%
Support 576 588 29% 29% 3% 30% 3% 2% 2% 30% 28% 27% 30% 30% 27% 28% 29%
Neither 487 439 2% 2% 2% 20% 20% 20% 30% 2% 2% 29% 25% 23% 2% 16% 25%
Oppose 253 262 13% 14% 1% 13% 13% 1% 13% 13% 1% 14% 13% 1% 7% 13% 1%
Strongly Oppose 12 129 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 5% % 8%
Don'tknow 175 162 9% 5% 9% 1% 8% 12% 13% 8% 8% 13% 5% 8% 10% 15% 5%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Making employers pay National Insurance Contributions (NIC) on the pension contributions above £2,500 a year that they make for any employee.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 299 339 15% 13% 17% | 10% 15% 18% 12% 13% 15% 18% 10% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Support 578 589 29% 27% 30% | 30% 28% 29% 29% 31% 25% 26% 36% 29% 27% 27% 31% 29% 29%
Neither 59 565 30% 31% 28% | 28% 29% 2% 29% 28% 29% 3% 30% 26% 31% 30% 29% 29% 30%
Oppose 222 209 1% 1% 1% | 15% 10% 9% 13% 12% 15% 7% 12% 10% 8% 14% 8% 13% 10%
Strongly Oppose 103 90 5% 5% 6% | 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% % 7% % 4% % 6% % 5% 5%
Don'tknow 210 216 10% 13% 8% | 1% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 8% 9% 14% 12% 8% 13% 8% 1%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 299 339 15% 16% 7% 1% 17% 20% 9% 15% 18% 9% 16% 16% 13% 16% 22%
Support 578 589 29% 31% % 3% 31% 30% 21% 31% 31% 20% 28% 2% 28% 4% 26%
Neither 59 565 30% 26% 28%  29% 23% 23% 1% 29% 2% 3% 27% 29% 26% 23% 27%
Oppose 222 209 1% 13% 9% 1% 12% 14% 8% 12% 1% 1% 16% 9% 14% 9% 10%
Strongly Oppose 103 90 5% 5% 5% 4% % % 6% % 7% % 5% 5% 7% 5% 3%
Don'tknow 210 216 10% 9% 9% 1% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14% 9% 8% 12% 13% 1%
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Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?- Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes (with the Council to set the percentage)

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade.
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 355 395 18% 15% 21% | 1a% 19% 17% 19% 20% 10% 21% 14% 19% 23% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Support 605 601 30% 29% 31% | 30% 27% 31% 31% 29% 34% 30% 31% 30% 28% 31% 29% 33% 29%
Neither 524 497 2% 2% 26% | 26% 25% 29% 2% 2% 28% 20% 27% 27% 2% 23% 0% 2% 28%
Oppose 205 209 10% 10% 10% | 1% 12% 9% 10% 9% 1% 12% 1% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Strongly Oppose 157 145 8% 9% 6% | 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 8% % 9% %
Don'tknow 162 161 8% 10% 6% | 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 1% 5% 7% 9% 10% % 10% 7% 9%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 355 395 18% 18% 0%  26% 25% 2% 10% 21% 18% 10% 16% 23% 20% 21% 24%
Support 605 601 30% 28% % 31% 29% 2% 31% 31% 30% 29% 30% 2% 4% 23% 28%
Neither 524 497 26% 26% 2% 23% 28% 23% 35% 2% 2% 33% 25% 21% 26% 2% 30%
Oppose 205 209 10% 12% 9% 1% 6% 15% 9% 9% 13% 7% 13% 10% 7% 10% 6%
Strongly Oppose 157 145 8% 9% 8% 3% 6% 1% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 3% 8% 9%
Don'tknow 162 161 8% 8% 8% 1% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 1% £ 6% 9% 13% %
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Charging tax on profit from selling an asset (shares, buy to let properties etc, but not your main home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Don'tknow

Weighted
2008

351
579
542
222
147
168

Weighted
2008

351
579
542
222
147
168

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

17%
29%

Total %
100%

17%

21%

10%

5%

Conservative  Labou:

520
500

1824 2539
226 504
163 466
1% 14%
22% 28%
2% 30%
14% 1%
9% 10%
12% 8%

General Election 2019

i »ral DemcScottish National Party

180 60
175 182
14% 22%
2% 23%
24% 22%
12% 1%
8% 6%
10% 7%

Other
140

Idid not vote

an

South

Remain

Midlands

186
16%
30%

jon

Ididnot vote

402
25
10%
7%
39%
13%
6%
15%
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London

173
10%
30%
2%
1%
1%

Conservative

697
714

Scotland

482
21%
30%
24%
1%
6%
7%

Vate Intention

Liberal Democrat
180
175
16%

Scottish Natior

60

182
20%
26%
23%
13%

6%
12%

Social grade.
c20E Degree No Degree
503 542 1466
900 722 1286
19% 17% 18%
2% 31% 26%
31% 27% 27%
9% "% 1%
5% 9% 7%
1% 6% 9%
nal Party Other
140
202
21%
35%
26%
10%
4%
4%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



Charging tax on profit from selling your main home at the same rate as on income tax, if it is sold for more than £500,000.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCH C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 m 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 314 344 16% 12% 19% | 12% 18% 17% 13% 13% 15% 21% 1% 19% 7% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Support 423 480 21% 20% 2% | 20% 2% 20% 2% 18% 25% 20% 21% 28% 25% 20% 22% 2% 21%
Neither 512 475 2% 28% 23% | 35% 2% 28% 20% 2% 28% 25% 30% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 27%
Oppose 335 329 17% 16% 7% | 1% 17% 15% 21% 21% 18% 13% 1% 15% 17% 20% 12% 21% 15%
Strongly Oppose 279 252 14% 14% 1% | 1% 13% 14% 16% 18% 5% 14% 19% 10% 10% 18% 9% 14% 14%
Don'tknow 144 128 7% 9% 5% | 12% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8%
General Election 2019 EU Referencum Vote Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Totl% | Conservative ~Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other 1 did not vote Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 74 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 314 344 16% 18% 8% 10% 19% 16% 1% 15% 18% 1% 15% 19% 12% 7% 21%
Support 423 480 21% 22% 2% 20% 3% 23% 13% 23% 23% 14% 2% 23% 18% 2% 32%
Neither 512 475 26% 21% 23%  20% 19% 2% 39% 23% 2% 38% 23% 25% 2% 20% 2%
Oppose 335 329 17% 20% % 19% 14% 19% 14% 18% 7% 13% 20% 13% 19% 18% 12%
Strongly Oppose 279 252 14% 14% 1% 21% 1% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16% 9%
Don'tknow 144 128 7% 5% 8% 10% % 1% 1% 6% 6% 1% % 7% 10% % %
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Here is a set of policies which would contribute to raising tax revenue.
Please choose and rank the five you would most prefer, where 1 is your favourite policy, 2 is your 2nd favourite and 5 is your 5th favourite.
Please choose and rank the five you would most prefer, where 1 is your least favourite policy, 2 is your 2nd least favourite and 5 is your 5th least favourite.

Average ranking position of policies (least favourite policy ranked 15; unranked policies given a ranking of 8)
Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Charging VAT on gambling stakes.
Raising income tax on eamings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound.
Introduce VAT on private school fees.
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self-
employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by Sp i the pound.
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people earning more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance
Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees
Redlucing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to
the same level as those eamning less than tha.

Making employers pay National Insurance C) on the pension b
£2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Raising income tax for everybody by 2pin the pound, but rasing the personal allowance so that
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result
Charging tax on profit from selling an asset (shares, buy main
home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.

Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes
(with the Council to set the percentage).
Charging tax on profit from selling your main home at the same rate as on income tax, i itis sold
for more than £500,000.
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound
Increasing VAT by 1pin the pound.

73
75
77

9.1

9.4
97

DEMOS X

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



Here is a set of policies which would contribute to raising tax revenue.
% Ranked in top 5

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCI C2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 1 988 | 226 504 680 598 1 482 262 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 486 771 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Raising income tax on earnings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound. 1085 1073 53% 53% s2% | 34% 51% 56% 56% 58% 49% 53% 2% 53% 58% 52% 54% 8% 54%
Charging VAT on gambling stakes. 1049 1052 52% 55% a9% | a2% 4% 52% 63% 57% 50% 7% 52% 53% 49% 55% 9% 56% 51%
Introduce VAT on private school fees. 893 929 4% 8% a% | a0% 2% 8% 4% 49% 43% 2% 6% 50% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Raising income tax for everybody by 2pin the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that 99 710 359 3% 3% | 3% . 3% 0% % % 339 3% 365 359 % 3% . 3%
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result.
Giving the self-employed the same benefits e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people eaming more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance. 666 628 3% 38% 28% | a0% 38% 2% 28% 28% 1% 5% 7% 29% 29% 32% 5% 4% 33%
Contributions as employees
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by Spin the pound. 764 761 38% 38% 8% | 38% 7% 1% 36% 38% 36% 3% 3% 3% 43% 36% 2% 5% 9%
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self- s a3 1% 5% 2% | 6% 139 5% 3% % 8% - 5% 2% 2% 0% iy - 1%

employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees 624 626 31% 28% 34% | 28% 30% 32% 32% 35% 25% 30% 31% 32% 29% 33% 29% 32% 31%

Redlucing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to

602 570 30% 29% 31% | 33% 31% 29% 28% 3% 28% 30% 33% 2% 29% 3% 29% 28% 31%
the same level as those earingless than that.
Charging tax on asset (shares, buy . i 586 565 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 28% 30% 28% 27% 34% 27% 27% 30% 29% 29% 29%
home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.
Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes a9 52 % . I - . . . 0% . % e e . 0% e 0% 2
(with the Council to set the percentage).
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound. 511 541 25% 21% 0% | 23% 18% 20% 5% 25% 25% 25% 25% 30% 26% 27% 24% 26% 25%
i i rance C i b
Making employers pay National Insurance C)on the pension 508 498 25% 27% 23% | a0% 29% 26% 16% 20% 26% 25% 29% 26% 24% 25% 26% 25% 26%
£2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Charging tax on prolfitfrom selling yourmsin z‘om:‘uéh;;:me rate as on income tax, i itis sold . 499 2% 2% N 2% 2% 7% 7% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Increasing VAT by 1p in the pound. 408 419 20% 18% 23% | 22% 21% 21% 19% 16% 2% 20% 28% 2% 20% 22% 18% 25% 18%
General Election 2019 EU Referendum Vate Intention
Weighted  Unweighted  Total% | Conservative ~Labour seral DemocScottish National Party Other I didnot vote Remain Leave I didnot vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 714 50 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202

Raising income tax on eamings over £100,000 per year by 10pin the pound. 1055 1073 53% 51% s5%  55% 54% a7% 52% 1% 56% a9% a7% 66% 4% 157% 33%

Charging VAT on gambling stakes. 1049 1052 52% 59% % 6% 8% 55% 7% 52% 56% 5% 56% 55% 36% 195% 30%

Introduce VAT on private school fees. 893 929 4% 2% a% a7% 56% a6% 50% 2% a7% 4% a1% 52% 2% 164% 30%

Raising income tax for everybody by 2p in the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that 99 . 159 2% s a1 . 2% 1% % 2% . % 2% 0% 121 —

no-one earning under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result.
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people earning more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance 666 628 3% 3% % 2% 29% 20% 8% 33% 3% 38% 32% 39% 20% 84% 19%
Contributions as employees
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by 5p i the pound. 764 761 38% 36% ;% 1% 3% 40% a% 35% 38% 4% 34% a6% 29% 118% 23%
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self- s w3 19 1% e 2% D19 0% . % 1% 5% 1% 4% 1o a2 %

employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees 624 626 31% 34% 0% 28% 35% 29% 28% 32% 34% 23% 33% 36% 2% 88% 18%

Redlucing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to

602 570 30% 27% % 2% 21% 26% 3% 31% 26% 36% 27% 1% 19% 80% 1%
the same level as those eaming less than that.

Charging tax on asset shares, buy man 586 565 29% 28% 0% 24% 34% 33% 31% 29% 30% 29% 28% 34% 20% 78% 20%

home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.
Reforming Counciltax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes a0 52 2% a5 0% 3% 25% 2% 31% 29% 26% 28% 23% 35% 28% 75% 15%
(uwith the Council o set the percentage),

Reising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound 511 541 25% 32% 2% 30% 30% 28% 16% 26% 26% 20% 32% 26% 14% 83% 18%

Mak I National Insurance C) on the pension b 508 498 25% 22% 28%  21% 25% 26% 29% 25% 22% 31% 23% 33% 15% 66% 16%
£2500 a year that they make for any employee.

Charging tax on profit from selling your main home at the same rate as on income tax,f itis sold . 499 2% 20% % 18% 1% 30% 22% 20% 22% 27% 21% 30% 4% 71% 20%

for more than £500,000.
Increasing VAT by 1pin the pound. 408 419 20% 20% 2% 22% 13% 26% 18% 23% 19% 18% 19% 27% 12% 73% 15%
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Here is a set of policies which would contribute to raising tax revenue.

Policies ranked as top policy
Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade. Education
Weighted  Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midinds North London Scotland Wales AsCt c2DE Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 163 466 77 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Raising income tax on eamings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound. 351 373 17% 20% 15% | 10% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 21% 14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 17%
Charging VAT on gambling stakes. 331 326 16% 8% 5% | 8% 15% 7% 20% 21% 13% 13% 15% 18% 15% 19% 14% 7% 16%
Raising income tax for everybody by 2p in the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that 186 189 o 25 e | s 5% 0% % % 1% o5 s o 0% - 0% 25 0%
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result.
Introduce VAT on private school fees. 170 165 8% 7% 10% | 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by 5p in the pound 127 126 6% % o | 7% 8% % 5% % % a% 7% 6% % % 7% a% 7%
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound. 124 124 6% % 9% 6% a% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% &% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self- 109 102 - . s | 11w . . - - . i P . . - % P 5%
employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.
Reducinghe tas el on pensonconrbutons of hose exng e than £S000paryeario g o s N s s 5% 5% % o % % % s s % 5%
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people eaming more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance 95 90 5% 7% 3% | 9% 7% a% 3% 3% 6% 6% % a% a% a% 6% 4% 5%
Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees 82 85 a% 3% 5% | 5% a% 5% 3% a% 3% 5% 3% 5% a% a% 5% 5% %
Making employers pay National Insurance ) on the pension 8 7 . - . P - . 1% . . - - . P . % - %
£2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Charging tax on asset (shares, buy 78 74 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
home) at the same rate as on income from paid work
Charging tax on profit from selling y::rrmm:rw: z:r:e(;xuéhgus;me rate as on income tax, if it is sold 70 75 3% % 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Increasing VAT by 1p in the pound. 56 67 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% a% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes 50 ss 2% 3% o | 4% 2 % % % 0% 2% 19 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
(with the Councilto set the percentage)
General Election 2019 EU Referendum Vote Intention
Weighted Unweighted Total % Conservative  Labour :ral DemcScottish National Party Other | did not vote Remain Leave 1 did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat  Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 an 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 714 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 265 714 500 175 182 202
Raising income tax on eamings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound. 351 373 17% 16% 20%  15% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 14% 19% 21% 22% 15%
Charging VAT on gambling stakes 331 326 16% 0% 13 21% 10% 15% 14% 7% 7% 14% 20% 12% 21% 21% 8%
Raising income tax for everybody by 2p in the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that 186 189 - 1% P - 4% 5 a5 1% e 2% % 0% 0% 0%
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result.
Introduce VAT on private school fees. 170 165 8% 8% 9% 1% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 17% 8%
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by 5p in the pound. 127 126 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 6% 1%
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound. 124 124 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self- 109 102 - - - . - . -~ . - — - - P - %
employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.
Recucng e sl n pensio contions ohhos: ing mrs than £50000 per e 9 o s - o s % % . . o % % = % =
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people eaming more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance 95 90 5% a% % 2% 9% a% a% 5% a% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 7%
Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees 82 85 a% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% a% 3% 3% 6% 9% 2% 3%
Making employers pay National Insurance ) on the pension 8 7 . . . - P . . - . i . - P . %
£2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Charging tax on asset (shares, buy 78 74 % 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% a% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%
home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.
Charging tax on profit from selling. yf:rrmm:: z:r:e(;xuéhgus;me rate as on income tax, f itis sold 2 75 - . . - - - . . P P . . P . 0%
Increasing VAT by 1p n the pound 56 67 3% 3% % 1% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% a% % 0% 5%
Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes 5 55 . 3 P 2 0o . 35 - % 3 - - 1% %
(with the Councilto set the percentage)
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Here is a set of policies which would contribute to raising tax revenue.

Policies ranked as the least favorite.

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK aduls interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Increasing VAT by 1pin the pound.
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound.

Raising income tax for everybody by 2pin the pound, but rasing the personal allowance so that
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result

Charging tax on profit from selling your main horne at the same rate as on income tax, i itis sold
for more than £500,000.
Reforming Council tax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes
(with the Council to set the percentage).
Raising income tax on earnings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound.
Charging VAT on gambling stakes.
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by Spin the pound.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees
Giving the self-employed the same benefits e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people eaming more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance
Contributions as employees.
Introduce VAT on private school fees.
Charging tax on profit from selling an asset (shares, buy , butnot your main
home) at the same rate as on income from paid work.

Making employers pay National Insurance ) on the pension b
£2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Redlucing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to
the same level as those earning less than that.
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self-
employed pecple pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.

Weighted
Unweighted
Increasing VAT by 1p in the pound.
Raising income tax for everybody by 1pin the pound
Raising income tax for everybody by 2pin the pound, but raising the personal allowance so that
no-one eaming under £20,000 per year pays any more tax as a result
Charging tax on profit from selling your main horne at the same rate as on income tax, i itis sold
for more than £500,000.
Reforming Counciltax by charging a percentage of the value of the most valuable 2% of homes
(with the Council to set the percentage)
Raising income tax on eamings over £100,000 per year by 10p in the pound.
Charging VAT on gambling stakes.
Raising income tax on earnings over £50,000 per year by Sp n the pound.
Introduce VAT on private medical fees
Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making self-
employed people eaming more than £50,000 per year pay the same in National Insurance.
Contributions as employees
Introduce VAT on private school fees.
Charging tax on profit from selling an asset (shares, buy to let properties etc, but not your main
ome) at the same rate as on income from paid worl
Making employers pay National Insurance C C) on the pension b

2,500 a year that they make for any employee.
Redlucing the tax relief on pension contributions of those earning more than £50,000 per year to
the same level as those earning less than that.

Giving the self-employed the same benefits (e.g. sick pay, maternity pay) and making all self-
employed people pay the same in National Insurance Contributions as employees.

Weighted
2008

258
241

183

Weighted
2008

140

138
130
127
102

Unweighted
2008
284
236

191

141

Unweighted

2008

146

137
113
127
100

Total %
100%

13%
12%

Total %

100%

13%
12%

Female
1020
1026
14%
12%

v
Male

988
982
12%
12%

1824

General Election 2019

Conservative ~ Labour »ral DemcScottish National Party

697
714
1%
12%

520
500
13%
13%

180
175
16%
1%

60
182
16%
7%

9%

Other
140
1%
16%

14%

Idid not vote
an
235
14%
10%

1%

South

397
13%
13%

Remain

783
936
13%
1%

Midlands

186
12%
10%

Ididnot vote

402
25
13%
12%

13%

10%

~

4

Conservative

697
714

Scotland

482
15%
1%

12%

Labour

520
500
13%
1%

9%

4%

4%

4%

4%

Wales
101

17%
12%

10%

Vate Intention
Liberal Democrat
180
175
21%

14%

Scottish

DEMO

Social grade.
ABC1 C2DE
1105 903
1108 900
1% 15%
12% 12%
9% 9%
9% 8%
7% 6%
6% 7%
% 8%
8% 4%
5% 6%
% 6%
% 5%
5% %
5% %
% %
3% 5%
National Party Other
60 140
182 202
13% %
7% 8%
8% 6%
% 9%
3% 9%
7% 7%
5% 5%
8% 8%
% 5%
3% 8%
3% 6%
10% 6%
3% 5%
% %
3% %

X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
14% 13%
1% 12%
7% 10%
8% 8%
6% 7%
7% 7%
6% 7%
9% 5%
5% 5%
2% 6%
5% 5%
6% %
5% %
2% %
5% 3%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION




In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or ‘neither’.

A: Everyone should pay more tax if the cost of public services are going up
B: Those with incomes under £20,000 per year should not pay additional taxes even if the cost of public services are going up

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online T August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
2008

Weighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

20%
21%
21%

Total %
100%
20%

21%
21%

| Male | 1824 2539
988 | 226 504
982 | 163 a6
25% | 15%  20%
2% | 30%  26%
20% | 20%  20%
31% | 3% 3%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour sral Demcsh Nationa

697
714
26%
21%
21%

520 180 60
500 175 182
16%  21%  18%
24%  20%  23%
22%  23%  21%
37% 3% 3%

Other

140
202
21%
26%
17%
36%

I did not vot

an
235
15%
17%
22%
6%

Remain
783
936
19%

Midlands

186
20%
18%
22%
40%

EU Referendum

Leave

I did not vote.

Region

London Scotland Wales
262 161 101
173 482 481
19% 17% 18%
27% 18% 18%
21% 25% 23%
34% 40% 4%
Vot Intention
Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat
697 520 180
714 500 175
25% 18% 20%
21% 22% 24%
21% 20% 21%
33% 4% 36%

DEMO

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE

1105 903

1108 900

21% 19%

23% 19%

21% 22%

35% 40%
Scottish National Party Other
60 140

182 202

21% 17%

25% 20%

20% 26%

34% 36%

X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
24% 19%
21% 21%
19% 22%
36% 38%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or ‘neither’.

A: Everyone should pay more tax if the cost of public services are going up

B: Those with incomes under £50,000 per year should not pay additional taxes even if the cost of public services are going up

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online T August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted

2008

Weighted

2008

Unweighted

2008
401

Unweighted

2008
401

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Conservative

18%

Labour

18-24
226
163
16%
27%
32%

180
175
22%
39%
22%
17%

General Election 2019

»ral Demcsh Nationa

60
182
14%
27%
33%
26%

Other
140

I did not vot

an

15%

Remain

Midlands

186

EU Referendum

Leave

Region
North London
482 2¢
289 173
22% 18%
25% 31%
31% 30%
22% 22%

1 did not vote Conservative
402 697
265 714
15% 23%
24% 34%
36% 23%
26% 19%

DEMOS

Scotland

Wales
101

17%
33%
30%
20%

Vot Intention

Liberal Democrat

180

175
24%
32%
25%
20%

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE

1105 903

1108 900

22% 17%

29% 30%

29% 29%

20% 24%
Scottish National Party Other
60 140

182 202

22% 16%

22% 34%

34% 29%

21% 21%

X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
24% 18%
28% 29%
27% 30%
21% 22%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or ‘neither’.

A: All groups should share the rising tax burden evenly
B

: Taxes on the wealthiest should increase more than on the less well off

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online T August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
2008

Weighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

15%
16%
22%
47%

Total %

100%

15%
16%
22%
47%

Gene
Female | Male | 1824  25-39

1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 486
13% 18% | 12%  16%
15% 17% | 2% 17%
21% 22% | 25%  23%
51% 43% | 40%  44%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour sral Demcsh Nationa
697 520 180 60
714 500 175 182
17% 16% 1% 1%
19% 16%  12%  13%
21% 7% 29%  17%
42% 51%  48%  59%

4059

77
15%
15%
19%
52%

Other

140
202
19%
1%
24%
a6%

I did not vot

an
235
13%
13%
25%
49%

Remain

783
936
14%
14%
21%
51%

Midlands

186
15%
19%
25%
1%

EU Referendum

Leave

Region
North London
482 2¢
289 173
18% 18%
17% 18%
18% 22%
47% 42%

1 did not vote Conservative
402 697
265 714
14% 18%
16% 19%
24% 23%
45% 40%

Scotland

482
10%
12%
19%
59%

Wales
101

14%
10%
18%
57%

Vot Intention

Liberal Democrat

180
175
9%
15%
28%
49%

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE
1105 903
1108 900
14% 17%
16% 15%
23% 20%
46% 49%
Scottish National Party Other
60 140
182 202
15% 12%
13% 12%
23% 26%
50% 51%

DEMOS

S

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
15% 15%
15% 16%
21% 22%
50% 6%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or

A: The tax system should tax people at the same rate, regardless of where their income comes from
B: People running their own businesses should pay less tax on their income than people who are employed

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online T August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
B but | do not feel strongly about this
B and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
2008

Weighted

2008

Unweighted

2008
a47
715
621
225

Unweighted

2008
a47
715
621
225

Total %
100%

22%
34%
32%
12%

Total %

100%

22%
34%
32%
12%

Conservative Labour

10%

520
500
20%
33%
35%
12%

18-24
226
163
21%
28%
33%
19%

General Election 2019

»ral Demcsh Nationa

180
175
19%
40%
33%
9%

‘neither’.

2539

12%

60
182
25%
38%
27%
9%

4059

77
19%
36%
32%
13%

Other

140
202
32%
34%
26%

8%

, because it is more risky

I did not vot

an

16%

Remain

Midlands

186

EU Referendum

Leave

I did not vote.

Region
London

173
23%
32%
31%
14%

Conservative

697
714
27%
34%
27%
12%

Scotland

12%

Wales
101

19%
38%
33%
10%

Vot Intention

Liberal Democrat

180
175
19%
31%
2%
8%

Scottish National Party

60

182
18%
42%
31%
10%

14%

Other
140
19%

39%
33%

DEMOS X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
28% 20%
32% 35%
29% 33%
12% 2%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or ‘neither’.

A: Pensions should be taxed at a rate nearer to that on other forms of income

B The tax system should continue to tax pensions at the existing lower rates than other forms of income

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
8 but | do not feel strongly about this
8 and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
8 but | do not feel strongly about this
8 and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
2008

Weighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Unweighted

2008

Total %
100%

12%
19%
30%
40%

Total %

100%

12%
19%
30%
40%

Gender
Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 466
1% 13% | 15%  15%
16% 21% | 26%  23%
31% 28% | 38%  29%
41% 38% | 20%  33%

General Election 2019
Conservative  Labour ral Demcsh Nationa
697 520 180 60
714 500 175 182
13% 1M%  14%  10%
17% 23% 2% 2%
26% 3% 30%  27%
44% 33% 3% 41%

4059

Other

140
202
13%
22%
27%
39%

60+
598

13%
12%

52%

Idid not vot

an

235
10%
13%
33%
44%

South
661

12%

19%
25%

Remain

Midlands
3
186
13%
18%
33%
37%

EU Referendum

Leave

823
807
12%
19%
24%
45%

North
482
289
1%
18%
33%
38%

Idid not vote.

402
265
14%
16%
33%
36%

Region
London Scotland
262 161
173 482
14% 8%
2% 17%
34% 28%
30% 47%
Conservative Labour

697 520
714 500
2% 12%
7% 22%
26% 32%
46% 35%

Wales

Vats Intention

Liberal Democrat

180
175
1%
17%
30%
43%

ABCT
1105
1108
12%
19%
27%
42%

Scottish Natior

60
182
13%
19%
35%
33%

Social grade

nal Party

DEMOS X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
12% 12%
7% 19%
30% 30%
42% 39%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In the following questions, we are exploring how you feel about certain tradeoffs.
Please select the option which you would give higher priority to, even if you would prefer to select ‘both’ or ‘neither’.

A: The tax system should raise taxes on wealth (e.g. housing and other assets) so that wealth is taxed more similarly to income
B: The tax system should continue to tax wealth (e.g. housing and other assets) relatively lightly when compared to income

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
8 but | do not feel strongly about this
8 and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
Unweighted
Aand | feel strongly about this
Abut | do not feel strongly about this
8 but | do not feel strongly about this
8 and | feel strongly about this

Weighted
2008

581
594
518
314

Weighted

2008

581
594
518
314

Unweighted

2008
637
588
501
282

Unweighted

2008
637
588
501
282

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Conservative L

697
714

abour »ral Demesh Nationa

180
175
27%
35%
26%
12%

1824 2539
226 504
163 466
26%  28%
29% 3%
29% 2%
6% 14%
General Election 2019

182

4059
m
31%
31%

14%

Other

140

Idid not vot

an

South

15%

Remain

Region
Midlands North London
341 482 262
186 289 173
23% 30% 19%
36% 29% 33%
26% 24% 26%
15% 16% 22%
EU Referendum
Leave 1 did not vote Conservati
823 402 697
807 25 714
29% 30% 27%
30% 26% 27%
23% 31% 25%
17% 14% 21%

DEMOS X

ive

Scotland
161

Vats Intention

Liberal Democrat

180
175

Scottish Natior

60
182

Social grade

nal Party

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
30% 29%
29% 30%
25% 26%
15% 16%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



In general, would you feel good or bad about paying more taxes if you knew it was going to support the NHS?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCI C20E Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 71 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Very good 251 268 12% 10% 6% | 1% 15% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 1% 14% 12%
Fairly good 754 781 38% 40% 3% | 40%  39% 39% 33% 38% 37% 7% 37% 40% 38% 39% 35% 1% 36%
Neither good nor bad 659 646 33% 33% 33% | 28%  26% 35% 38% 33% 36% 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 36% 28% 35%
Faily bad 154 143 8% 7% 8% | 15% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Very bad 144 122 7% 8% 7% | 2% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% &% 6% % 8% 6% 7% 7%
Don't know 4 48 2% 3% 9% | 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 1% % 2% 3%
General Electian 2019 EU Referendum Vate Intention
Weighted Unweighted Total % Conservative  Labour :ral Demcsh Nationa Other | did not votef Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat ~ Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 411 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 714 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 25 714 500 175 182 202
Very good 251 268 12% 14% 6% 12%  12% 1% 6% 15% 13% 7% 13% 7% 15% 9% 10%
Fairly good 754 781 38% 38% 9% a2%  38% 33% 32% 43% 35% 33% 39% 40% 5% 38% 37%
Neither good nor bad 659 646 33% 31% 2%  35% 3% 33% 1% 30% 33% 39% 33% 28% 26% 32% 36%
Faily bad 154 143 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 1% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 1% 7% 10%
Very bad 144 122 7% 8% % 3% 7% 7% 10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 6% 1% 1% 6%
Don't know 4 48 2% 1% % 2% 4% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%

DEMOS XFounbarion



To what extent would you support or oppose using the tax system to encourage environmentally sustainable behaviour (by taxing environmentally damaging behaviour and subsidising environmentally friendly behaviour)?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Gender Age Region Social grade Education
Weighted ~ Unweighted  Total % Female | Male | 18-24 2539 4059 60+ South Midlands North London Scotland Wales ABCI C20E Degree No Degree
Weighted 2008 100% 1020 988 | 226 504 680 598 661 341 482 262 161 101 1105 903 542 1466
Unweighted 2008 1026 982 | 163 466 71 608 397 186 289 173 482 481 1108 900 722 1286
Strongly support 342 367 7% 14% 20% | 2% 17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 17% 16% 7% 19% 18% 16% 19% 16%
Support 735 760 37% 36% 7% | 3% 38% 36% 36% 34% 42% 36% 37% 37% 37% 39% 34% 44% 34%
Neither 515 480 26% 27% 2% | 25%  24% 28% 25% 27% 2% 25% 29% 23% 2% 23% 29% 20% 28%
Oppose 153 149 8% 8% % | 2% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 3% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 131 128 7% 6% 8% | 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% &% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Don't know 131 124 7% 10% 3% | 12% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 9% % 8%
General Electian 2019 EU Referendum Vate Intention
Weighted Unweighted Total % Conservative  Labour :ral Demcsh Nationa Other | did not votef Remain Leave I did not vote Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat ~ Scottish National Party Other
Weighted 2008 100% 697 520 180 60 140 411 783 823 402 697 520 180 60 140
Unweighted 2008 714 500 175 182 202 235 936 807 25 714 500 175 182 202
Strongly support 342 367 7% 14% 2% 2% 20% 30% 10% 2% 15% 12% 14% 21% 21% 30% 16%
Support 735 760 37% 38% 0% 46% 3% 30% 28% 2% 35% 30% 39% 39% 55% 28% 34%
Neither 515 480 26% 24% 2% 2% 26% 21% 35% 23% 2% 34% 2% 24% 7% 25% 33%
Oppose 153 149 8% 1% % 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 1% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 131 128 7% 9% 3% 3™ 5% % 9% 3% 9% 7% 9% % 1% 5% %
Don't know 131 124 7% % % 4% 5% 7% 12% 5% 6% 1% % 9% 0% 6% 7%

DEMOS XFsinbation



To what extent would you support or oppose a one-off wealth tax at a 10% rate on wealth over £2 million (excluding main homes and pensions)?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
2008

Weighted
2008

Unweighted

2008
737
609
309
133

73
147

Unweighted

2008
737
609
309
133

73
147

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 466
32% 35% | 19%  30%
31% 29% | 29%  32%
17% 17% | 23%  16%
4% 10% | 10% 8%
4% % | 6% 6%
1% 5% | 14% 8%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa

697 520 180 60

714 500 175 182
35% 7% 3% 3%
32% 3% 27%  36%
17% 16% 6% 12%
8% % 9% 4%
4% 3% 3% 5%
5% 6% 9% 7%

Other

140

I did not votd

an

Remain

Midlands
3
186

EU Referendum

Leave

Region

I did not vote

London

Conservative

697

Scotland
161
482
2%
29%
13%

Vate Interttion

Liberal Democrat

180
175

30%

Social grade

Scottish National Party

60
182

DEMOS X

Education

Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
36% 32%
32% 29%
14% 18%
8% 6%
5% %
4% 10%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



To what extent would you support or oppose a special tax of 2p in the pound on top of income tax to be paid by those aged over 40 to cover the cost of social care in old age?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
2008

121

Weighted

2008

121

Unweighted

2008
127

417

Unweighted

2008
127

417

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 466
4% 8% | 8% 8%
16% 23% | 23%  23%
23% 22% | 4% 21%
24% 22% | 20%  22%
24% 20% | 4% 16%
9% 5% | 1% 10%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa
697 520 180 60
714 500 175 182
9% 6% 4% 6%
21% 2% 18%  16%
19% 23%  20%  23%
22% 19%  32%  20%
25% 19%  19% 3%
4% % 7% 4%

4059

Other

140

I did not votd

an
235
1%
12%
30%
26%
19%
12%

South

Remain

Midlands
3
186

EU Referendum

Leave

Region

I did not vote

10%

London

Conservative

697

Scotland
161
482
6%
19%
20%
21%
27%
6%

Vate Interttion

Liberal Democrat

180
175

7%

17%
26%
26%
14%
10%

Social grade
ABCT C2DE
1105 903
1108 900
6% 6%
21% 18%
22% 24%
23% 23%
24% 20%
4% 9%
Scottish National Party Other
60 140
182 202
6% 5%
15% 22%
22% 24%
22% 18%
29% 29%
7% 2%

DEMOS X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
9% 5%
18% 20%
20% 24%
26% 22%
23% 22%
5% 7%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



To what extent would you support or oppose a plastics tax that applies to plastic packaging produced in, or imported into the UK that does not contain at least 30% of recycled plastic?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted
2008

116

Weighted
2008

116

Unweighted

2008
574
777
330
121

99
107

Unweighted

2008
574
777
330
121

99
107

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

Gender

Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 466
24% 3% | 21%  25%
37% 36% | 33%  35%
19% 17% | 23% 7%
8% 6% | 10% 1%
5% 6% | 4% 5%
8% % | 8% 6%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa

697 520 180 60

714 500 175 182
29% 25%  36%  31%
40% 40%  40%  36%
15% 21% 4% 13%
6% 6% 6% 9%
6% % 2% 6%
4% 5% 3% 5%

Other

140
202
35%
33%
12%

I did not votd

an

South

Remain

Midlands
3
186

42%

EU Referendum

Leave

Region

I did not vote

London

Conservative

697
714
29%
41%
14%

Scotland
161

Wales

Vate Interttion

Liberal Democrat

180
175
31%
44%
16%
4%
1%
3%

Social grade

Scottish National Party

60
182

DEMOS X

Education
Degree No Degree
542 1466
722 1286
33% 25%
39% 35%
15% 19%
4% 8%
5% 5%
3% 7%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION



To what extent would you support or oppose the government introducing a tax of £3 a night to be paid by tourists staying in hotels or holiday homes?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 2,008 UK adults interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose

Weighted
Unweighted
Strongly support
Support
Neither
Oppose
Strongly oppose

Weighted
1878

286
551
a7
363
261

Weighted
1878

286
551
a7
363
261

Unweighted

1904
317
567
396
37
253

Unweighted

1904
317
567
396
37
253

Total %
100%

Total %

100%

15%
29%
22%
19%
14%

Gender
Female | Male | 18-24 2539
1020 988 | 226 504
1026 982 | 163 466
12% 16% | 5% 15%
29% 26% | 35%  26%
20% 2% | 21%  21%
17% 19% | 12%  17%
13% 13% | 7% 13%

General Election 2019

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa
697 520 180 60
714 500 175 182
17% 15%  15%  13%
31% 26%  29%  28%
16% 25%  15%  20%
18% 2% 24%  17%
14% 7% 10%  18%

Other

140

17%

I did not vot

an

South

12%

Remain

783
936
13%
30%
21%
21%
9%

Midlands
3
186

28%

EU Referendum

Leave

823

807

18%
27%
18%
17%
15%

Region

15%

I did not vote

London

Conservative

697
714
16%
30%
17%
18%
15%

Scotland
161
482
15%
30%
17%
18%
15%

Labour

1%

Wales

13%

Vate Interttion

Liberal Democrat
180

175
13%

Scottish

Social grade
ABC1
1105

13%

National Party

60
182
15%
34%
19%
18%
1%

13%

Other

140

DEMOS X

Degree

12%

Standard Life
FOUNDATION

Education

No Degree
1466
1286
13%

21%
18%
13%



In general, if you have to pay more tax, would you prefer it went to the UK government or to the Welsh government?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 481 adults in Wales interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
The UK government
The Welsh government
I have no preference

Weighted
Unweighted
The UK government
The Welsh government
I have no preference

Weighted
101

24
59
17

Weighted
101
24

59
17

Unweighted

481

116

288
77

Unweighted

481

116

288
77

Total %
100%

24%
59%
17%

68%

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa

697
714
48%
33%
19%

17%

1824 25-39
226 504
163 466
7% 14%
57%  66%
26%  20%
General Election 2019

180
175
23%
58%
19%

60

182
1%
73%
16%

4059

m
17%
68%
16%

Other

140
202
13%
62%
25%

60+
598

35%
50%
15%

I did not vot

an
235
24%
59%
17%

ABCT
1105
1108
28%
57%
16%

Remain

783

Social grade

81%
18%

EU Referendum

Leave

Degree

15%

I did not vote

Education
No Degree
1466
1286
24%
58%
17%
Vota Interttion
Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat
697 520 180
714 500 175
53% 12% 14%
30% 76% 67%
17% 1% 20%

Scottish National Party

60
182
16%
68%
16%

DEMOS X

Standard Life
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In general, if you have to pay more tax, would you prefer it went to the UK government or to the Scottish government?

Base: Nationally representative sample of 500 adults in Scotland interviewed online 1 August 2020 - 5 August 2020. Data are weighted to the profile of the population.

Weighted
Unweighted
The UK government
The Scottish government
I have no preference

Weighted
Unweighted
The UK government
The Scottish government
I have no preference

Weighted
161

Weighted
161

Unweighted

482
119
299

64

Unweighted

Total %
100%

24%
81%
15%

Total %

100%

81%
15%

Conservative  Labour ral Demesh Nationa

697
714
66%
19%
15%

General Election 2019

180
175
34%
53%
14%

4059

m
21%
68%
1%

Other

140
202
14%
49%
37%

14%

I did not vot

an

Remain

783
936
16%
74%
10%

Social grade

17%

EU Referendum

Leave

Degree
542

28%

59%
13%

I did not vote

Education
No Degree
1466
1286
22%
62%
16%
Vota Interttion
Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat
697 520 180
714 500 175
68% 12% 35%
17% 68% 8%
15% 21% 17%

Scottish National Party

60
182
17%
59%
24%

DEMOS XFcinbation



